



New Zealand
**DEFENCE
FORCE**
Te Ope Kātua O Aotearoa

Headquarters NZDF
Freyberg Building,
Private Bag 39997,
Wellington 6011, New Zealand

T +64 (0)4 496 0999
F +64 (0)4 496 0869
E hqnzdf@nzdf.mil.nz
www.nzdf.mil.nz

OIA-2019-3467

27 March 2019

Mr John Luke

fyi-request-9844-4459f23a@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Luke

I refer to your email of 13 March 2019 requesting, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), a copy of Defence Force Order 6 – Honours and Awards, identifying the 24-Chapter Part 1 that presents *the structure of the Honours System and the conventions, customs and practices that guide its operation, as well as defining key responsibilities*.

I enclose copies of the DFO 6 signature page, and DFO 6 itself.

I trust that this fully satisfies your request for official information, but you retain a right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review this response.

Yours sincerely

A.J. WOODS
Air Commodore
Chief of Staff HQNZDF

Enclosures:

1. *Defence Force Orders for Honours and Awards*, signature page, dated 24 August 2017
2. *Defence Force Orders for Honours and Awards*, Chapters 1 to 24